

भारत सरकार - रेल मंत्रालय अनुसंधान अभिकल्प और मानक संगठन लखनऊ - 226 011 EPBX (0522) 2451200 Fax (0522) 2458500

Government of India-Ministry of Railways Research Designs & Standards Organisation Lucknow - 226 011 DID (0522) 2450115 DID (0522) 2465310



Dated: 05.01.2021

QAM/Regn/Rausheena Udyog/Class A Foundry/K

Email: kolkata@rausheenagroup.com

M/s Rausheena Udyog Ltd (Engineering Division)

Office Address:-

Infinity "Think Tank" Tower-II, 10th Floor, Plot-A3, Block -GP, Sector-V, Salt Lake

City, Kolkata-700091.

Work Address:-

Chaygaon Industrial Growth Centre, Village-Chatabari, P.O.- Birpara, Dist.-Kamrup,

Assam-781123.

Sub: Quality Audit of Rausheena Udyog Ltd (Engineering Division), Assam for RDSO approved firms for Class 'A' Foundry.

Quality Audit of M/s Rausheena Udyog Ltd (Engineering Division), Assam conducted successfully on 26.12.2020 at their work address: Chaygaon Industrial Growth Centre, Village-Chatabari, P.O.- Birpara, Dist.-Kamrup, Assam-781123 for following items:

SN	Item	Specification no.	Drawing no.	Vendor Status
1	RDSO approved firms for Class 'A' Foundry.	IS 12117:1996		Approved Vendors

Next Quality Audit due on 25.12.2023.

Shivendr Digitally signed by Shivendra Singh DN: c=lN: o=Indian Railways, postalcode=226011, 1s=Uttar Pradesh, postalcode=226011, 1s=Uttar Pradesh, 15.4.2co=b94fcd136aeea2dd062a1a58e70dc9 1621a1ac7.csd50293008d1795ea7bd549f, serialNumber=3604b007276c355005007bt073 48bf47dd1b0be3886f8efc7cc9b513392b3219, cn=Shivendra Singh a Singh

cn=Shivendra Singh Date: 2021.01.05 17:50:41 +05'30'

(Shivendra Singh) **Executive Director/QA (Mech)**

Copy to:

Exe. Director /QAM /RDSO, 3, Koilaghat Street, Kolkata-700001

Email: dirqamkol@gmail.com